Geothermal Wave

Wind Tidal

Solar Biomass CCS

Biomass Manufactured fuels

OIL CCS Oil

Natural Gas CCS Natural Gas

Coal CCS Coal

Passenger car fuel consumption

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

PJ

UKTM-base

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

PJ

No Hurdle Rates

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

PJ

MARKAL Macro

CNG LPG Hydrogen

HEV Petrol EV

E85 Diesel CFV

Conclusions

• Hurdle rates have the potential to substantially change optimal
technology pathways

• Our narrative for what our model is saying should be consistent
with use of hurdle rate
– Are we being prescriptive (normative), “this is the optimal energy system”

• In which case, are we missing out on real-world barriers to technology uptake
and being overly optimistic?

– Descriptive (positive), “this is a realistic scenario for the next 50 years”
• In which case, is the use of hurdle rates pre-determining technology

deployment?

• There should be consistent rationale for using HRs across different
technologies

• This rationale, and HRs used in a study, should be transparent

WholeSEM Household Questionnaire:
Deriving an empirical basis for hurdle rates

		 Gas
Electric
storage

Heat
pump

Solid	fuel

Upfront	cost		 £2,000	 £2,000	 £3,000	 £3,000

Annual	cost	 £500	 £750	 £750	 £750

CO2	savings	 -20%	 -40%	 -40%	 -100%

Lifetime		 	15		 	20		 	15		 	20

Effort	for	servicing,	fuelling		 Low	 Medium	 High	 Low

Operation	effort		 Low	 Medium	 Medium	 High

Which central heating would you choose?

 Develop a discrete choice (MNL) model of heating selection
 Derive hurdle rates which differentiates costs, novelty, hassle
 Differentiate hurdle rates for different population segments

 Ask people to trade off
preferences for different
heating attributes

 Technology attributes are
derived from UKTM